Key Benefits
• Choose the option that fits your needs – broad range of high-
performance/low-cost options with the TMS320DM640, DM641
and DM642 digital media processors
• Rapidly develop products with the latest algorithms due to code
compatibility and full software programmability
• Utilize any video standard – TMS320DM64x generation supports
the latest industry standard algorithms including MPEG-4 AVC

tion on how the DM64x™ digital
media processors can help make
your next digital media system a
success, please contact your local
TI field sales office (see last
page). Or, visit:
Hardware Board Included in TI’s Digital Media Development Kit
The Digital Media Development Kit is available today. See the website for more information.
TMS320DM64x™ DSP Generation – Video Application-Specific Fixed-Point DSPs
Internal RAM (Bytes)
L1 Program Cache/ Enhanced Power (W)
L1 Data Cache/ Video DMA CPU Voltage (V) 1 KU
Part Number L2 Unified RAM/Cache Ports McBSP (Channels) COM° Timers MHz MIPS and L1‡ Total♣ Core I/O Packaging ($U.S.)+
Video Application Specific
TMS320DM640GDK400 16K/16K/128K 1 8-bit 2 64 EMAC 3 400 3200 0.264 1.15 1.2 3.3 548 BGA, 23 mm 22.54
TMS320DM640GNZ400 16K/16K/128K 1 8-bit 2 64 EMAC 3 400 3200 0.264 1.15 1.2 3.3 548 BGA, 27 mm 22.54
TMS320DM641GDK500 16K/16K/128K 2 8-bit 2 64 HPI 16/EMAC 3 500 4000 0.33 1.3 1.2 3.3 548 BGA, 23 mm 30.77
TMS320DM641GNZ500 16K/16K/128K 2 8-bit 2 64 HPI 16/EMAC 3 500 4000 0.33 1.3 1.2 3.3 548 BGA, 27 mm 30.77
TMS320DM641GDK600 16K/16K/128K 2 8-bit 2 64 HPI 16/EMAC 3 600 4800 0.558 1.9 1.4 3.3 548 BGA, 23 mm 33.84
TMS320DM641GNZ600 16K/16K/128K 2 8-bit 2 64 HPI 16/EMAC 3 600 4800 0.558 1.9 1.4 3.3 548 BGA, 27 mm 33.84
TMS320DM642GDK500 16K/16K/256K 3 20-bit 2§ 64 PCI/HPI 32/EMAC† 3 500 4000 0.33 1.3 1.2 3.3 548 BGA, 23 mm 42.89
TMS320DM642GNZ500 16K/16K/256K 3 20-bit 2§ 64 PCI/HPI 32/EMAC† 3 500 4000 0.33 1.3 1.2 3.3 548 BGA, 27 mm 42.89
TMS320DM642GDK600 16K/16K/256K 3 20-bit 2§ 64 PCI/HPI 32/EMAC† 3 600 4800 0.558 1.9 1.4 3.3 548 BGA, 23 mm 48.25
TMS320DM642GNZ600 16K/16K/256K 3 20-bit 2§ 64 PCI/HPI 32/EMAC† 3 600 4800 0.558 1.9 1.4 3.3 548 BGA, 27 mm 48.25
TMS320DM642GDK720 16K/16K/256K 3 20-bit 2§ 64 PCI/HPI 32/EMAC† 3 720 5760 0.67 2.15 1.4 3.3 548 BGA, 23 mm 67.79
TMS320DM642GNZ720 16K/16K/256K 3 20-bit 2§ 64 PCI/HPI 32/EMAC† 3 720 5760 0.67 2.15 1.4 3.3 548 BGA, 27 mm 67.79
§ The DM642 can be configured to have up to three serial ports in various video/McASP/McBSP combinations. Note: Enhanced plastic and Military DSP versions are available for selected DSPs.
† The DM640 has an Ethernet MAC. The DM641 can be configured to have either a 16-bit HPI or Ethernet MAC. The DM642 can be configured to have either a 32-bit PCI or 32-bit HPI or a 16-bit
HPI and Ethernet MAC. ° HPI is selectable, 32-bit or 16-bit.
+ Prices are quoted in U.S. dollars and represent year 2005 suggested resale pricing. All prices are subject to change. Customers are advised to obtain the most current and complete pricing